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Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary

Kent County, Michigan
February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All

Counting Groups

Official Results

Precinct

County

Kent County Michigan

Ada Township, Precinct 1
Ada Township, Precinct 2
Ada Township, Precinct 3
Ada Township, Precinct 4
Ada Township, Precinct 5
Ada Township, Precinct 6

Algoma Township, Precinct 1
Algoma Township, Precinct 2
Algoma Township, Precinct 3
Algoma Township, Precinct 4
Algoma Township, Precinct 5
Alpine Township, Precinct 1
Alpine Township, Precinct 2
Alpine Township, Precinct 3
Alpine Township, Precinct 4
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Alpine Township, Precinct 6
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Byron Township, Precinct 1
Byron Township, Precinct 2
Byron Township, Precinct 3
Byron Township, Precinct 4
Byron Township, Precinct 5
Byron Township, Precinct 6
Byron Township, Precinct 7

Byron Township, Precinct 8

Caledonia Charter Township,

Precinct 1
Caledonia Charter Township,

Precinct 2

Reyisiereu

\/ntarc

1,241
2,349
2,560
1,074
2,110
2,187

1,399
1,626
1,906
1,927
2,827
1,128
1,436
2,346
2,419
1,050
2,147
2,689
2,884
3,057
3,263
2,260
2,768
1,661
2,866
2,562
1,427

2,269

Voters Cast

446
680
777
386
629
674

407

508

537

453

722

367

324

681

490

323

182

729

883

1,083

375

821

845

544

735

877

371

750

% Turnout

35.94%
28.95%
30.35%
35.94%
29.81%
30.82%

29.09%

31.24%

28.17%

23.51%

25.54%

32.54%

22.56%

29.03%

20.26%

30.76%

8.48%

27.11%

30.62%

35.43%

11.49%

36.33%

30.53%

32.75%

25.65%

34.23%

26.00%

33.05%
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Lakewood Public Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1) - msufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Pri
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County County
Kent County Michigan Kent County Michigan
Bowne Township, Precinct 1 6 29 ok xxxx Bowne Township, Precinct 1 . . . b .
Kent County Michigan - Total 6 29 0 o KentCounty Michigan - Total 3 50.00% 3 50.00% 6
Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 6 29 0 0 County - Total 3 50.00% 3 50.00% 6
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Montcalm Area ISD Bond Proposa] (Vote for 1) *®#% _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy
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County County
Kent County Michigan Kent County Michigan
Nelson Township, Precinct 1 182 846 12 0 Nelson Township, Precinct 1 68  40.00% 102 60.00% 170
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1 179 537 9 o Oakfield Township, Precinct 1 77 45.29% 93  54.71% 170
Oakfield Township, Precinct 2 419 1,592 28 0 Oakfield Township, Precinct 2 153 39.13% 238 60.87% 391
Oakfield Township, Precinct 3 423 1,544 34 0 Oakfield Township, Precinct 3 183 47.04% 206 52.96% 389
Solon Township, Precinct 3 12 22 0 0 Solon Township, Precinct 3 2 16.67% 10 83.33% 12
Spencer Township, Precinct 1 582 2,159 34 o Spencer Township, Precinct 1 248  45.26% 300 54.74% 548
Kent County Michigan - Total 1797 6,700 117 o KentCounty Michigan - Total 731 4351% 949  56.49% 1,680
Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,797 6,700 117 0 County - Total 731 43.51% 949 56.49% 1,680
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Montcalm Community College Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Kent County Michigan

Nelson Township, Precinct 1
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1
Oakfield Township, Precinct 2
Oakfield Township, Precinct 3
Solon Township, Precinct 3
Spencer Township, Precinct 1

Kent County Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

182

179

419

423

12

582

1,797

1,797

Registered
Voters

846
537
1,592
1,544
22
2,159

6,700

6,700

Undervotes

18

16

26

75

75

Precinct

Overvotes

County
Kent County Michigan
0 Nelson Township, Precinct 1

0 Oakfield Township, Precinct 1

0 Oakfield Township, Precinct 2

0 Oakfield Township, Precinct 3

0 Solon Township, Precinct 3

o Spencer Township, Precinct 1

o KentCounty Michigan - Total

Cumulative
0 Cumulative
0 Cumulative - Total

0 County - Total

Yes

69

86

162

213

280

811

811

39.66%

50.00%

40.40%

52.33%

8.33%

50.36%

47.10%

47.10%

No

105

86

239

194

276

911

911

60.34%

50.00%

59.60%

47.67%

91.67%

49.64%

52.90%

52.90%

#*%* _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect

Total Votes

174
172
401

407

556

1,722

1,722
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