Page: 1 of 9 3/7/2024 3:59:00 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary Kent County, Michigan February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Official Results

	registered		0.7
Precinct	Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Kent County Michigan			
Ada Township, Precinct 1	1,241	446	35.94%
Ada Township, Precinct 2	2,349	680	28.95%
Ada Township, Precinct 3	2,560	777	30.35%
Ada Township, Precinct 4	1,074	386	35.94%
Ada Township, Precinct 5	2,110	629	29.81%
Ada Township, Precinct 6	2,187	674	30.82%
Algoma Township, Precinct 1	1,399	407	29.09%
Algoma Township, Precinct 2	1,626	508	31.24%
Algoma Township, Precinct 3	1,906	537	28.17%
Algoma Township, Precinct 4	1,927	453	23.51%
Algoma Township, Precinct 5	2,827	722	25.54%
Alpine Township, Precinct 1	1,128	367	32.54%
Alpine Township, Precinct 2	1,436	324	22.56%
Alpine Township, Precinct 3	2,346	681	29.03%
Alpine Township, Precinct 4	2,419	490	20.26%
Alpine Township, Precinct 5	1,050	323	30.76%
Alpine Township, Precinct 6	2,147	182	8.48%
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	2,689	729	27.11%
Byron Township, Precinct 1	2,884	883	30.62%
Byron Township, Precinct 2	3,057	1,083	35.43%
Byron Township, Precinct 3	3,263	375	11.49%
Byron Township, Precinct 4	2,260	821	36.33%
Byron Township, Precinct 5	2,768	845	30.53%
Byron Township, Precinct 6	1,661	544	32.75%
Byron Township, Precinct 7	2,866	735	25.65%
Byron Township, Precinct 8	2,562	877	34.23%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,427	371	26.00%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 2	2,269	750	33.05%

Lakewood Public Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Prin

				•			-			
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
County					County					
Kent County Michigan					Kent County Michigan					
Bowne Township, Precinct 1	6	29	***	***	Bowne Township, Precinct 1	***	****	***	****	***
Kent County Michigan - Total	6	29	0	C	Kent County Michigan - Total	3	50.00%	3	50.00%	6
Cumulative					Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	0	С	Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	C	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	6	29	0	C	County - Total	3	50.00%	3	50.00%	6

vacy

Unresolved	Write-In	

		0
		0
		0
		0

Montcalm Area ISD Bond Proposal (Vote for 1) ****- Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

		F	(=		J				
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	√es		o Z		Total Votes	
County					County						
Kent County Michigan					Kent County Michigan						
Nelson Township, Precinct 1	182	846	12	C	Nelson Township, Precinct 1	68	40.00%	102	60.00%	170	
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1	179	537	9	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 1	77	45.29%	93	54.71%	170	
Oakfield Township, Precinct 2	419	1,592	28	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 2	153	39.13%	238	60.87%	391	
Oakfield Township, Precinct 3	423	1,544	34	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 3	183	47.04%	206	52.96%	389	
Solon Township, Precinct 3	12	22	0	C	Solon Township, Precinct 3	2	16.67%	10	83.33%	12	
Spencer Township, Precinct 1	582	2,159	34	C	Spencer Township, Precinct 1	248	45.26%	300	54.74%	548	
Kent County Michigan - Total	1,797	6,700	117	C	Kent County Michigan - Total	731	43.51%	949	56.49%	1,680	
Cumulative					Cumulative						
Cumulative	0	0	0	C	Cumulative	0		0		0	
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	C	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0	
County - Total	1,797	6,700	117	C	County - Total	731	43.51%	949	56.49%	1,680	

Unresolved Write-In	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	_
	0
	0
	0

Montcalm Community College Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1) ****- Insufficient Turnout to Protect

	•			, ,		•		-		
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
County					County					
Kent County Michigan					Kent County Michigan					
Nelson Township, Precinct 1	182	846	8	C	Nelson Township, Precinct 1	69	39.66%	105	60.34%	174
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1	179	537	7	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 1	86	50.00%	86	50.00%	172
Oakfield Township, Precinct 2	419	1,592	18	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 2	162	40.40%	239	59.60%	401
Oakfield Township, Precinct 3	423	1,544	16	C	Oakfield Township, Precinct 3	213	52.33%	194	47.67%	407
Solon Township, Precinct 3	12	22	0	C	Solon Township, Precinct 3	1	8.33%	11	91.67%	12
Spencer Township, Precinct 1	582	2,159	26	C	Spencer Township, Precinct 1	280	50.36%	276	49.64%	556
Kent County Michigan - Total	1,797	6,700	75	C	Kent County Michigan - Total	811	47.10%	911	52.90%	1,722
Cumulative					Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	0	C	Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	C	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	1,797	6,700	75	C	County - Total	811	47.10%	911	52.90%	1,722

Voter Privacy

0 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	roter i rioueg	
0 0 0 0 0	Unresolved Write-In	
0 0 0 0 0		
0 0 0 0 0		
0 0 0 0 0		١
0 0 0 0		,
0 0 0	()
0 0 0		
0 0	()
0 0		
0 0	()
0 0)
0		1
0	()
0		
	()
		_
	()